PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Da						
John Stanley 06/11/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	IP Holdings, LLC					
Street Address:	5408 NE 88th St. #A-101					
City:	Vancouver					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code: 98665						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29457	457675			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 5033240720						
Fax Number: 5033240720 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 503-324-1500 Statempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 503-324-1500 Email: ip@irelandpc.c			om			
Email: ip@irelandpc.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ireland					d O	
Address Line 1: PO BOX 273						
Address Line 4: Banks, OREGON 97106						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert J. Ireland			
Signature:			/Robert J. Ireland/			
Date:			06/12/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=COVER#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif						

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: IP Holdings, LLC				
John Stanley	Internal Address:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: <u>5408 NE 88th St. #A-101</u> City: <u>Vancouver</u> State: <u>WA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>98665</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
29/457,675					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Name: Robert J. Ireland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	······································				
Street Address:_PO BOX 273	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: Banks	8. Payment Information				
State: OR Zip: 97106					
Phone Number: <u>503-324-1500</u>	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number: HARG03-13					
Email Address: ip@irelandpc.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /Robert J. Ireland/	06-12-2013				
Signature	Date				
Robert J. Ireland	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing Sneet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT					

REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: HARG03-13

Whereas, I, <u>John Stanley</u> of <u>Sunlight Supply Inc.</u> of <u>Vancouver, WA</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an <u>Ornamental hanger</u>

____ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______, Application Number ______,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the terms of my employment at Sunlight Supply, including the terms of the Sunlight Supply Employee Handbook, the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>//</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, <u>2013</u>.

State of

County of

Before me personally appeared said <u>John Stanley</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>/</u>2 day of June 20/3.

) Washington 18 1 Cowlet 3

Janne Mr. Notary Public for My Commission Expires: 5-14-2014

Signature of John Stanley

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

PATENT REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 06/12/2013